507145508 02/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7192352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
LINDA JANGULA	02/18/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLICK N GO RETAIL, INC		
Street Address:	903 S PRESCOTT PL		
City:	ANAHEIM		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92808		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D693524	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)266-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (424) 363-6233
Email: mario@esqgo.com
Correspondent Name: MARIO SIMONYAN

Address Line 1: 303 NORTH GLENOAKS BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91502

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER CAMPBELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Campbell/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WIKI WAGS - Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=WIKI WAGS - Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=WIKI WAGS - Patent Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT 507145508 REEL: 059087 FRAME: 0746

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS: Linda Jangula, individual having its principal place of business at 780 Lake Shadow Dr, Lavon, Texas 75166 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and rightful owners of certain idea(s) and invention(s) including without limitation the invention(s) described in the patent(s) and/or patent application(s) identified in Attachment 1;

WHEREAS: Click N Go Retail, Inc, a California Corporation, having its principal place of business at 903 S Prescott PI, Anaheim, CA 92808 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention(s) and in, to, and under Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection to be obtained thereof in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to the said invention(s) in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and to all Letters Patent(s) or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention(s) by said application(s) and/or any continuation(s), any continuations-in-part, any divisional(s), any reexamination(s), any renewal(s), any substitute(s), any extension(s) and/or any reissue(s) thereof, and/or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on the said invention(s) to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the said application(s), said invention(s), and said Letters Patent(s) and legal equivalent(s) in foreign counties as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same during any proceeding in the United States or foreign country, including any interference, derivation, post-grant proceeding, or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits

Page Lof S

required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application(s), said invention(s) and said Letters Patent(s) and said equivalent(s) thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR
Linda Jangula

Docusigned by:
Linda Jangula

Ey: Linda Jangula

By: Linda Jangula

Date: February 18, 2022

ASSIGNEE
Click N Go Retail, Inc.

Docusigned by:
Lora Samson

Title: President
Date: February 18, 2022

ATTACHMENT 1

<u>Title</u>	Application Official No.	Application Filing Date	Registration Official No.	Registration Date	Country	<u>Case</u> <u>Status</u>
DISPOSABLE MALE CANINE WRAP	29/435,444	10/24/2012	USD693,524 S	11/12/2013	US	Registered

Page 3 of S

RECORDED: 02/24/2022

PATENT REEL: 059087 FRAME: 0749